CAROLINE COUNTY FARM BUREAU SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

VALUE \$1000

- 1. Student's parent or guardian must have a Caroline County Farm Bureau membership.
- 2. Student must be a graduating high school senior entering an accredited 2 or 4 year college or presently a full time college undergraduate student.
- 3. Application deadline is March 28, 2025.

If you meet the above qualifications, please complete the information below and return to: John Saathoff, CCFB Scholarship Chairman 11830 Ridgely Rd Ridgely, MD 21660

1.	Name			
	Address			
	Phone			
	Name of person holding Farm Bureau Membership			
	Relationship to applicant			
2.	High School	GPA		
	Dual Enrolled College (if applicable)			
	College you will be attending in fall 2025			
	College GPA (if currently a college student)Major field of Study			
3.	Attach a paragraph detailing your extra-curricular activities.			
4.	Attach a paragraph detailing your involvement in the agriculture indu	stry.		
5.	Scholarships will be awarded according to the following priorities, ran paragraph how any of these apply to you. Pursuing Ag-related degree Ag background Farm Bureau involvement FFA/4H background Academics Community and social involvement Child of a Farm Bureau member	ked highest to lowest.	Describe in a	

6. Attach a paragraph explaining what you hope to be doing 5 years after college graduation.

Applicant's signature	 	
Applicant's signature		

CAROLINE COUNTY FARM BUREAU SCHOLARSHIP

- \$1000 Scholarships are available to students who are Caroline County Farm Bureau members or whose parents are CCFB members, who are graduating high school seniors or presently a full-time college undergraduate at a 2 or 4 year college. A student can only win once but may apply more than once.
- 2. The Caroline County Farm Bureau Scholarship Committee will screen applications and make the final selection. Applicant deadline is March 28, 2025.
- 3. The Scholarships will be awarded to the most deserving individuals and income is not a factor. The selection will be made using the following criteria, which is listed beginning with the highest priority. The applicant must be a member or the child of a CCFB member.

*Pursuing Agriculture-related degree *Agriculture Background *Farm Bureau involvement *FFA/4H Involvement *Academics *Community and Social involvement *Child of a Farm Bureau member

- 4. Scholarship winners will be recognized at the CCFB picnic on July 10, 2025, and attendance is required (no exceptions). Payment will be made to the recipient upon completion of the fall 2025 semester and 2.0 minimum gpa is verified by the scholarship committee chairman.
- 5 Caroline County Farm Bureau members are encouraged to make voluntary contributions to the Scholarship fund.
- 6 Please mail the completed application to: John Saathoff
 CCFB Scholarship Committee Chairman 11830 Ridgely Rd.
 Ridgely MD 21660

If you have any questions, please contact John at 410-310-4255.